TAX RATE COMPUTATION

Total Town Appropriation

Total Revenues and Credits

Fund balance voted from surplus

Overlay

War Service Credits
A) Net Town Appropriation

Net Local School Budget

Adequate Education Grant

State Education Taxes
B) Approved Local School Assessment
C) Approved State Education Assessment
D) Approved County Tax Assessment

Total Town, School, and County (a+b+c+d)

less
less
add
add
Equals

less
less
Equals
Equals
Equals

Equals

TAX COMMITMENT ANALYSIS

Tax Effort
Less War Service Credits
Total Property Taxes to be Raised

TAX RATE BREAKDOWN

Prior year

tax rate
Town 5.56
County 2.58
School local 16.73
School state 2.03
Combined tax rate $26.90
Net value on which local tax rates are computed $300,586,910
Net value on which state tax rate is computed $292,960,910

(Net local value less utility valuations)

32

$2,859,650
1,220,821
$135,200
124,484
59,165
$1,687,278
6,190,124
804,126
552,414
4,833,584
552,414
811,910

$7,885,186

$7,885,186
59,165
$7,826,021

Approved year
tax rate

5.55

2.67

1591

1.87

$26.00

303,824,861
296,198,861





