TAX RATE COMPUTATION

Total Town Appropriation		\$2,859,650
Total Revenues and Credits	less	1,220,821
Fund balance voted from surplus	less	\$135,200
Overlay	add	124,484
War Service Credits	add	59,165
A) Net Town Appropriation	Equals	\$1,687,278
Net Local School Budget		6,190,124
Adequate Education Grant	less	804,126
State Education Taxes	less	552,414
B) Approved Local School Assessment	Equals	4,833,584
C) Approved State Education Assessment	Equals	552,414
D) Approved County Tax Assessment	Equals	811,910
Total Town, School, and County (a+b+c+d)	Equals	\$7,885,186

TAX COMMITMENT ANALYSIS

Tax Effort	\$7,885,186
Less War Service Credits	59,165
Total Property Taxes to be Raised	\$7,826,021

TAX RATE BREAKDOWN

	Prior year	Approved year
	tax rate	tax rate
Town	5.56	5.55
County	2.58	2.67
School local	16.73	15.91
School state	2.03	1.87
Combined tax rate	\$26.90	\$26.00
Net value on which local tax rates are computed	\$300,586,910	303,824,861
Net value on which state tax rate is computed	\$292,960,910	296,198,861

(Net local value less utility valuations)